LLYNNOEDD HENDRE CAERDYDD
CARDIFF HENDRE LAKES
T st gan PastiTenll Caasdrdd
Saved

"
b5 Cast Y Parivany

CARDIFF HENDRE LAKES

Environmental Statement
Volume 4: Appendices

August 2020



Cardiff Parkway Developments Ltd

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
Bl
C1l
C2
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
ES8
E9
E10
Ell
E12
E13
El4
E15
E16
E17

Scoping opinion/consultation

Outline CEMP

Soil Management Strategy

Statements of competency

Schedule of mitigation

Traffic Assessment

Drainage strategy

WFD compliance assessment

Geotechnical desk study

Ground gas monitoring strategy note

2019 Ground investigation factual report
Ground investigation report

Detailed UXO risk assessment report

2017 Extended Phase 1 Habitat Survey Report
2019 Extended Phase 1 Habitat Update Survey Report
2017 Schedule 9 Plant Survey Report

2018 Vegetation Surveys Report

2019 Vegetation Surveys Report

2018 Arboricultural Survey Report
2017-2018 Bat Survey Report

2019 Bat Survey Report

2017 Dormouse Survey Report

2018 Dormouse Survey Report

2019 Dormouse Survey Report

2017 Riparian Mammal Survey Report
2019 Riparian Mammal Survey Report
2017 Amphibian and Reptile Survey Report
2019 Great Crested Newt Survey Report
2017 Badger Survey Report

2017 Breeding Bird Survey Report

TOC | Issue | August 2020

Environmental Statement
Cardiff Hendre Lakes



Cardiff Parkway Developments Ltd Environmental Statement
Cardiff Hendre Lakes

E18 2017-2018 Wintering Bird Survey Report

E19 2019 Terrestrial Invertebrate Survey Report

E20 2019 Invertebrate (Aquatic and Terrestrial) Survey Report
E21 Habitat Regulations Assessment

F1 Review of key national, regional and local air quality legislation, policy
and guidance

F2 Air quality assessment methodology and baseline
F3 Air quality assessment results and verification

F4 Air quality mitigation

Gl Noise survey data

H1  ASIDOHL2

H2 Land at St Mellons, Cardiff, Archaeological Desk Base Assessment
GGAT Report 18/030

11 Study area and datasets

J1 Health and community profile

J2 Health evidence review

K1 LVIA methodology

L1 Greenhouse gas assessment

L2 Greenhouse gas assessment (alternative design)
L3 Climate change resilience assessment

L4 In-combination climate change impact assessment

TOC | Issue | August 2020



