

## **CARDIFF HENDRE LAKES**

**Environmental Statement Volume 4: Appendices** 



A1	Scoping opinion/consultation
A2	Outline CEMP
A3	Soil Management Strategy
A4	Statements of competency
A5	Schedule of mitigation
B1	Traffic Assessment
C1	Drainage strategy
C2	WFD compliance assessment
D1	Geotechnical desk study
D2	Ground gas monitoring strategy note
D3	2019 Ground investigation factual report
D4	Ground investigation report
D5	Detailed UXO risk assessment report
E1	2017 Extended Phase 1 Habitat Survey Report
E2	2019 Extended Phase 1 Habitat Update Survey Report
E3	2017 Schedule 9 Plant Survey Report
E4	2018 Vegetation Surveys Report
E5	2019 Vegetation Surveys Report
E6	2018 Arboricultural Survey Report
E7	2017-2018 Bat Survey Report
E8	2019 Bat Survey Report
E9	2017 Dormouse Survey Report
E10	2018 Dormouse Survey Report
E11	2019 Dormouse Survey Report
E12	2017 Riparian Mammal Survey Report
E13	2019 Riparian Mammal Survey Report
E14	2017 Amphibian and Reptile Survey Report
E15	2019 Great Crested Newt Survey Report
E16	2017 Badger Survey Report
E17	2017 Breeding Bird Survey Report

E18	2017-2018 Wintering Bird Survey Report
E19	2019 Terrestrial Invertebrate Survey Report
E20	2019 Invertebrate (Aquatic and Terrestrial) Survey Report
E21	Habitat Regulations Assessment
F1	Review of key national, regional and local air quality legislation, policy and guidance
F2	Air quality assessment methodology and baseline
F3	Air quality assessment results and verification
F4	Air quality mitigation
G1	Noise survey data
H1	ASIDOHL2
H2	Land at St Mellons, Cardiff, Archaeological Desk Base Assessment GGAT Report 18/030
[1	Study area and datasets
<b>J</b> 1	Health and community profile
<b>J</b> 2	Health evidence review
K1	LVIA methodology
L1	Greenhouse gas assessment
L2	Greenhouse gas assessment (alternative design)
L3	Climate change resilience assessment
L4	In-combination climate change impact assessment